

Bid Tabulation For: Construction of State Highway 146 Utility Relocations
To Serve Galveston County W.C. & I.D. No. 12

Bid Opening Date: September 16, 2020
Bid Opening Location: Galveston County W.C. & I.D. No. 12
524 Cien St.
Kemah, TX 77565

Tabulation By: Tammy Endres
Tabulation Date: 9/16/2020
LJA Project No. E125-1015

Bidder's Name: Total Bid Amount of Base Bid Items and :
Supplementary Item:

1) JTM Construction, LLC	\$474,528.00
2) D.L. Glover, Inc.	\$509,315.00
3) Reliance Construction Services, L.P.	\$637,047.25
4) Aranda Industries, LLC	\$655,632.00
5) Alcott, Inc. dba TCH	\$889,702.50

Calendar Days - 110



I, Wallace E. Trochesset, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, September 16, 2020 @ 10:00 A.M. Galveston County W.C. & I.D. No. 12 State Highway 146 Utility Relocations LJA Project No. E125-1015 FRN F-1386				JTM Construction, LLC P.O. Box 1756 Rosenberg, TX 77471 Matthew Sharp 281-239-0374 estimating@jtmconstructionllc.com		D.L. Glover, Inc. 19101 Oil Center Blvd. Houston, TX 77073 Danny Glover 281-354-6081 danny@dlglover.com		Reliance Construction Services, L.P. 302 Almeda-Genoa Road Houston, TX 77048 H.S. Sidmu 713-991-6685 hsidmu@relianceconstructionservices.net		Aranda Industries, LLC 4206 Northwind Lane Houston, TX 77014 Luis Aranda 281-501-0127 laranda@arandaindustries.com		Alcott, Inc. dba TCH P.O. Box 1250 Friendswood, TX 77549 Austin Hughes 281-993-2999 ahughes@tchdrillers.com	
---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	---	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
BASE BID ITEMS													
1	12-Inch Force Main (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) Open Cut Construction, with Ductile Iron Fittings, All Depths, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Complete in Place	1,125	LF	\$96.00	\$108,000.00	\$100.00	\$112,500.00	\$148.00	\$166,500.00	\$156.00	\$175,500.00	\$128.00	\$144,000.00
2	12-Inch Force Main (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Augered Construction, with Ductile Iron Fittings, All Depths, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Complete in Place	525	LF	\$103.00	\$54,075.00	\$110.00	\$57,750.00	\$230.00	\$120,750.00	\$163.00	\$85,575.00	\$157.00	\$82,425.00
3	12-Inch Force Main (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) Augered and Encased Construction, with 18-inch Steel Casing (0.3125-inch Thick Min.) Joint Restraints (as necessary), All Depths, Complete in Place	290	LF	\$239.00	\$69,310.00	\$412.00	\$119,480.00	\$458.00	\$132,820.00	\$582.00	\$168,780.00	\$1,061.00	\$307,690.00
4	Connect Proposed 12-Inch Force Main to Existing 12-Inch Force Main, Ductile Iron Fittings, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Complete in Place	4	EA	\$3,825.00	\$15,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,286.00	\$17,144.00	\$5,707.00	\$22,828.00	\$4,740.00	\$18,960.00
5	Connect Proposed 12-Inch Force Main to Existing 8-Inch Force Main, Ductile Iron Fittings and Reducers, Joint Restraints (as necessary),	2	EA	\$3,638.00	\$7,276.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,286.00	\$8,572.00	\$5,571.00	\$11,142.00	\$3,860.00	\$7,720.00
6	Cut and plug Existing 8-Inch Force Main (Open Cut and Backfill), Complete in Place	2	EA	\$1,753.00	\$3,506.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,286.00	\$8,572.00	\$2,730.00	\$5,460.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
7	Cut and plug Existing 12-Inch Force Main (Open Cut and Backfill), Complete in Place	4	EA	\$2,039.00	\$8,156.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,286.00	\$17,144.00	\$3,003.00	\$12,012.00	\$2,515.00	\$10,060.00
8	12-inch Waterline Offset, Open Cut, including Ductile Iron Piping, Fittings and All Appurtenances as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$21,360.00	\$42,720.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,697.00	\$23,394.00	\$15,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$32,250.00	\$64,500.00
9	12-inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$2,242.00	\$4,484.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,110.00	\$12,220.00	\$5,130.00	\$10,260.00
10	Standard Sanitary Sewer Air/Vacuum Release Valve and Manhole, (Up to 8' Depth), w/ Cast-In-Place Base, In Accordance with COH Dwg. No. 02082-09, Complete in Place	3	EA	\$16,807.00	\$50,421.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$16,875.00	\$50,625.00	\$17,365.00	\$52,095.00	\$38,200.00	\$114,600.00
11	Concrete Surface Restoration Per Detail, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Concrete, Complete in Place	50	SY	\$164.00	\$8,200.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
12	Asphalt Surface Restoration, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Asphalt, Complete in	25	SY	\$106.00	\$2,650.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, September 16, 2020 @ 10:00 A.M. Galveston County W.C. & I.D. No. 12 State Highway 146 Utility Relocations LJA Project No. E125-1015 FRN F-1386				JTM Construction, LLC P.O. Box 1756 Rosenberg, TX 77471 Matthew Sharp 281-239-0374 estimating@jtmconstructionllc.com		D.L. Glover, Inc. 19101 Oil Center Blvd. Houston, TX 77073 Danny Glover 281-354-6081 danny@dlglover.com		Reliance Construction Services, L.P. 302 Almeda-Genoa Road Houston, TX 77048 H.S. Sidmu 713-991-6685 hsidmu@relianceconstructionservices.net		Aranda Industries, LLC 4206 Northwind Lane Houston, TX 77014 Luis Aranda 281-501-0127 laranda@arandaindustries.com		Alcott, Inc. dba TCH P.O. Box 1250 Friendswood, TX 77549 Austin Hughes 281-993-2999 ahughes@tchdrillers.com	
---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	---	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
13	Fill Abandoned Force Main and Waterline with Cement Slurry, All Sizes, All Depths, Complete in Place	400	LF	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
14	Trench Safety System, Complete in Place	1,125	LF	\$5.00	\$5,625.00	\$5.00	\$5,625.00	\$0.01	\$11.25	\$1.00	\$1,125.00	\$0.10	\$112.50
15	Traffic Control, as Necessary, Includes Acquiring All Permits, Installation, Maintenance, & Removal of All Traffic Control Devices Required by Permit and as Shown on Project Plans, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$8,181.00	\$8,181.00	\$14,450.00	\$14,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
16	SWPPP, Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, In Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	555	LF	\$2.00	\$1,110.00	\$2.00	\$1,110.00	\$3.00	\$1,665.00	\$1.00	\$555.00	\$2.00	\$1,110.00
17	SWPPP, Curb Inlet Protection Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, In Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	3	EA	\$96.00	\$288.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
18	SWPPP, Area Inlet Protection Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, In Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	6	EA	\$96.00	\$576.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00
19	SWPPP, Stabilized Construction Exit, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, In Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	200	SY	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 19					\$422,478.00	\$443,515.00		\$590,997.25		\$601,582.00		\$800,362.50	

SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS													
20	"Extra" Bank Sand, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	CY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
21	"Extra" Crushed Limestone Bedding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
22	"Extra" Cement Stabilized Sand, 2.0 Sacks per Ton, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	10	TON	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
23	"Extra" Class A Concrete, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	25	CY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
24	"Extra" Reinforcing Steel, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	800	LB	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$800.00
25	"Extra" Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	150	SY	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
26	"Extra" Turf Establishment, Hydromulch Seeding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	AC	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, September 16, 2020 @ 10:00 A.M. Galveston County W.C. & I.D. No. 12 State Highway 146 Utility Relocations LJA Project No. E125-1015 FRN F-1386				JTM Construction, LLC P.O. Box 1756 Rosenberg, TX 77471 Matthew Sharp 281-239-0374 estimating@jtmconstructionllc.com		D.L. Glover, Inc. 19101 Oil Center Blvd. Houston, TX 77073 Danny Glover 281-354-6081 danny@dlglover.com		Reliance Construction Services, L.P. 302 Alameda-Genoa Road Houston, TX 77048 H.S. Sidmu 713-991-6685 hsidmu@relianceconstructionservices.net		Aranda Industries, LLC 4206 Northwind Lane Houston, TX 77014 Luis Aranda 281-501-0127 laranda@arandaindustries.com		Alcott, Inc. dba TCH P.O. Box 1250 Friendswood, TX 77549 Austin Hughes 281-993-2999 ahughes@tchdrillers.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
27	8-Inch Insertion Valve on Force Main, Resilient Seat Gate Valve, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,060.00	\$13,060.00
28	12-Inch Insertion Valve on Force Main, Resilient Seat Gate Valve, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,630.00	\$22,630.00
29	Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter (Up to 8' Depth), w/ Cast-In-Place Base, Including Connections of Existing and Proposed Lines as Required, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
30	Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 5-Foot Diameter (Up to 8' Depth), w/ Cast-In-Place Base, Including Connections of Existing and Proposed Lines as Required, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00
31	Extra Depth 6-Foot Diameter Manhole (Over 8' Depth), Complete in Place	5	VF	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
32	New Foundation and Relocate Light Pole, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS - ITEMS 20 - 32							\$52,050.00			\$46,050.00		\$54,050.00	\$89,340.00

SUMMARY OF BID

BASE BID ITEMS	ITEMS 1 - 19	\$422,478.00	\$443,515.00	\$590,997.25	\$601,582.00	\$800,362.50
SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS	ITEMS 20 - 32	\$52,050.00	\$65,800.00	\$46,050.00	\$54,050.00	\$89,340.00
TOTAL BASE BID AND SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS	ITEMS 1 - 32	\$474,528.00	\$509,315.00	\$637,047.25	\$655,632.00	\$889,702.50